

Civil Revision No.15 of 2019

25.02.2019 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP(M) No.75 of 2019

Ms. Seema Guleria, learned legal aid counsel states that she has received the brief today itself and as such, she may be given some time to complete her brief. Accordingly, on the request of learned counsel representing the petitioner, list this matter after one week.

25th February, 2019
(shankar)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge