

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019**

**8.3.2019**

Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R. K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019 & CMP(M) No. 75 of 2019**

Learned Legal Aid Counsel, states that she has filed rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on **25.3.2019**.

**8<sup>th</sup> March, 2019**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**