

Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019

25.03.2019 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner..

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for non-applicant/respondent No. 1.

CMP(M) No. 75 of 2019

During the course of arguments, learned Senior Counsel for non-applicant/respondent No. 1 informs the Court on instructions that the premises in issue have already been got vacated from the applicant/petitioner. He further submits that there is no cogent explanation as to why this petition has been filed after more than four years of the impugned order having been passed by the learned Tribunal. He also submits that as per record, applicant/petitioner has already been granted an alternative accommodation.

In these circumstances, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner to seek instructions as to what survives in the petition as of now. List on **18th April, 2019**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2019
(bhupender)