

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019**

**18.04.2019**      **Present:**      Mrs. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that she could not have instructions from the petitioner as he is out of station and she prays that case be listed after two weeks. Keeping in view the fact that learned Counsel representing the petitioner is a Legal Aid Counsel, her request is allowed and the case is ordered to be listed on 09.05.2019, for which date, she may have appropriate instructions.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 18, 2019  
*(narender)*