

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019**

09.05.2019 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Parshant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

On the request of learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned. List for hearing on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 09, 2019  
*(bhupender)*