

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019**

**05.07.2019**

**Present:** Ms. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate the non-applicant/respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned. List on 15.07.2019, as prayed for.

**CMPs No. 915 and 3132 of 2019**

Notice. Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, learned Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent. List alongwith main petition. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, be also filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 05, 2019  
*(narender)*