

CR No.15 of 2019

10.12.2019 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Legal Aid Counsel, for the applicant/ petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Baba, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/ respondent.

CMPs No.915 and 3132 of 2019

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant(s), four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder to the reply to the applications. As prayed for list on **02.01.2020.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 10, 2019
(*Rishi*)