

18.09.2020 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

No notice has been issued to respondents No. 2 to 5.

Through Video Conferencing

As jointly prayed for, list for consideration on 10th

November, 2020.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 18, 2020
(bhupender)