

Civil Revision No.15 of 2019

15.10.2020 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

No notice has been issued to respondents No.2 to 5.
(through Video Conferencing)

CMP No.10540 of 2020

No order is required to be passed in this application for early hearing as the matter is already listed on 10.11.2020. Application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2020
(*Rishi*)