

**Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019**

24.08.2021 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

No notice has been issued to respondents No. 2 to 5.

On the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list for hearing on 16.09.2021.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 24, 2021  
*(narender)*