

***Shakeel Ahmed Vs. HP Wakf Board & Ors.***

***Civil Revision No.15 of 2019***

**28.02.2022 Present:** Mr. Ankus Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay  
Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, the  
case is ordered to be taken up for consideration on **21.03.2022**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

February, 28, 2022  
*(Narender/Chander)*