

Shakeel Ahmed Vs. Wakf Board & Ors.

CR No.15 of 2019

08.04.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.1, on instructions, submits that the possession of the demised premises has already been taken over by the respondents through the concerned Tehsildar. Hence, according to the learned Senior Counsel, nothing survives for adjudication.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions in the matter.

List on **30.04.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)