

Shakeel Ahmed Vs. HP Wakf Board & Ors.

Civil Revision No.15 of 2019

18.06.2025 Present: Ms. Kusum, Advocate, vice Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

No notice issued to respondents No.2 to 5.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits that the original counsel is unavailable today on account of ill-health and prays for adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List in the **2nd Week of August, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)