

**Shakeel Ahmed vs. Himachal Pradesh Wakf Board and others**

**Civil Revision No.15 of 2019**

12.08.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

No notice issued to respondents No.2 to 5.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list in the **second week of September, 2025.**

**August 12, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**