

**Shakeel Ahmed vs. H.P. Wakf Board & others**

**Civil Revision No. 15/2019**

**05.12.2025 Present:** Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate vice Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel, who has to argue the matter, is not available today on account of bereavement in his family. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
tarun