

Shakeel Ahmed vs. Himachal Pradesh Wakf Board & Ors.

Civil Revision No. 15 of 2019

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on **25.03.2026.**

25th February, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**