

**Shakeel Ahmed vs. Himchal Pradesh Wakf Board  
and others**

**Civil Revision No.15 of 2019**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate, vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List for consideration on **06.05.2026**.

**March 25, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**